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Name/Title  Division  Tel/Fax/Email  
 

Jeff Scott 
Director  

Land Division 415-972-3311 415- 947-3530 
Scott.jeff@epa.gov 
 

Laura Ebbert, Manager  
Tribal Section  

Land Division 415-947-3561  415-947-3562  
Ebbert.Laura@epa.gov   

Willard Chin, RIPSC Coordinator  
Tribal Section  

Land Division 415-972-3797  415-947-3562 
Chin.willard@epa.gov 

Mariela Lopez, RTOC Coordinator  
Tribal Section 

Land Division 415-972-3771  415-947-3562 
Lopez.Mariela@epa.gov   

Patti TenBrook, Acting Manager  
Pesticides Office  

Land Division 415-947-4223 415-947-3583  
TenBrook.Patti@epa.gov    

Marcy Katzin 
Pesticides Office 

Land Division 415-947-4215 415-947-3583 
Katzin.Marcy@epa.gov 

Stephanie Valentine, Manager  
Grants & Program Integration Office  

Air Division  415 972-3014  415-947-3556 
Valentine.Stephanie@epa.gov   

Colleen McKaughan, Associate Director  
 

Air Division  520 498-0118  520-498-1333  
McKaughan.Colleen@epa.gov   

Sara Bartholomew  
Grants & Program Integration Office 

Air Division  415 947-4100  415-947-3579  
Bartholomew.Sara@epa.gov   

Gail Louis 
Manager, Tribal Water Office 

Water Division 415 972-3467 415-947-3537 
Louis.gail@epa.gov 

Danielle Angeles 
Tribal Water Office  

Water Division  415-972-3442 415-947-3537  
Angeles.Danielle@epa.gov   

Andy Sallach 
Tribal Drinking Water Office  

Water Division  415-972-3503  415-947-3549  
Sallach.andrew@epa.gov   

Clancy Tenley, Branch Chief Superfund Division  415-972-3785  415-947-3520 
Tenley.Clancy@epa.gov  

Lily Tavassoli Superfund Division 415-972-3146  415-947-3526 
Tavassoli.Lily@epa.gov  

Zoe Heller, Manager 
Zero Waste Section  

Land Division 
 

415-972-3074  415-947-3530  
Heller.zoe@epa.gov 

Jenny Stephenson 
Zero Waste Section 

Land Division 
 

415-972-3429  415-947-3530  
Stephenson.jenny@epa.gov 

Ivan Lieben, Assistant Regional Counsel   Office of Regional Counsel 415) 972-3914 
Lieben.Ivan@epa.gov  

Eugenia McNaughton, Chief  
Quality Assurance Officer  

Environmental 
Management Division 

415-972-3411  415-947-3564  
McNaughton.Eugenia@epa.gov   

Craig Wills, Grants Management Officer 
Grants Management Office 

Environmental 
Management Division 

415-972-3663 415-947-3556 
Wills.Craig@epa.gov  

Susan Chiu, Grant Specialist 
Grants Management Office  

Environmental 
Management Division 

415-972-3674  415-947-3556 
Chiu.Susan@epa.gov 
 

Deldi Reyes  
Tribal Enforcement / EJ Coordinator 

Enforcement Division  415-972-3795  415-947-3519  
Reyes.deldi@epa.gov 

Rick Sakow, Inspector Enforcement Division 415 972-3495 415 947-3519 
Sakow.Rick@epa.gov 
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